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Lieutenant-Colonel Frederick M. Wardrop, 12th
Lancers.

Major and Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel John C.>
Hanford-Flood, 19th Hussars.

Major and Brevet Lieutenant-Colon el .Charles C.
Smyth, the Welsh Regiment.

Lieutenant-Colonel Francis J. Graves, 20th
Hussars.

Major and Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel Morgan S.
Croftou, D.S.O., the South Staffordshire Regi-
ment.

Major and Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel Francis
Vcntris, the Essex Regiment.

Major and Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel Douglas
Mackinnon B. H., Earl of Dundonald, 2nd
Life Guards.

Major and Brevefc Lieutenant-Colonel Richard
JS. R. Fetherstonhaugh, the King's Royal Rifle
Corps.
Lieutenant-Colonel John Talbot Coke, the

King's Own Scottish Borderers, to be Colonel.
Dated 21st June, 1889.

Lieutenant-Colonel George William Thompson,
the Royal Scots (Lothian Regiment), to be
Colonel. Dated 21st June, 1889.

Lieutenant-Colonel William .Rogerson, the
King's (Shropshire Light Infantry), to be Colonel.
Dated 21st June, 1889.

Major Robert Henry Anstice, half-pay, retires
on retired pay. Dated 19th June, 1889.

RESERVE OF OFFICERS.
Captain and Honorary Major W. E. Ker-Fox,

4th Battalion, the Highland Light Infantry,
late Lieutenant, the Royal Irish Regiment, to
be Lieutenant. Dated 19th June, 1889.

ARMY MEDICAL RESERVE OF
OFFICERS.

Acting Surgeon Edward Cureton, 1st Shropshire
and Staffordshire Artillery Volunteer Corps, to
be Surgeon, ranking as Captain.. Dated 19th
June, 1889.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Derby.

Henry Frederick Compton Cavendish, Esq., to be
Deputy Lieutenant.

Commission signed ly the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Lincoln.

Francis Edmund George Astley, . Esq., to be
' Deputy Lieutenant.

Crown Office, June 18, 1889.
DAYS and Places appointed for holding the

.Summer Assizes, 1889.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Stephen.
Mr. Justice Granthara.

Tuesday, July 2, at Appleby.
Thursday, July 4, at Carlisle.
Monday, July 8, at Lancaster.
Thursday, July 11, at Manchester.
Thursday, July 25, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Cave.
Mr. .Justice Mathew.

Thursday, July 4, at the Moot Hall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Thursday, July 4, at the Guildhall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne,

Thursday, July. 11, at the Courts, Durham.
Thursday, July 18, at the Castle, York.
Thursday, July 18, at the Guildhall, York.
Wednesday, July 24, at the Townhall, Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Charles.

Wednesday, July 3, at New Sarum.
Monday, July 8, at Dorchester.
Thursday, July 11, at the City of Wells.
Tuesday, July 16, at Bodmin.
Saturday, July 20, "at the Castle of Exeter.
Saturday, July 20, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Saturday, July 27, at the Castle at Winchester.
Saturday, August 3, at the Guildhall, Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Lord Chief Justice of England.

Wednesday, July 3, at Huntingdon.
Friday, July 5, at the Shirehall, Chesterton.
Tuesday, July 9, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Tuesday, July 16, at the Castle of Norwich.
Tuesday, July 16, at the Guildhall, Norwich.
Thursday, July 25, at Chelmsford.
Tuesday, July 30, at Hertford.
Saturday, August 3, at Lewes.

Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Charles.

Wednesday, July 3, at Guildford.
Wednesday, July 10, at Maidstone.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Pollock.

Wednesday, June 19, at Reading.
Monday, June 24, at Oxford. .
Thursday, June 27, at Worcester.
Thursday, June 27, at the City of Worcester.
Wednesday, July .3, at Gloucester.
Wednesday, July 3, at the City of Gloucester.
Tuesday, July 9, at Monmouth.
Saturday, July 13, at Hereford.
Friday, July 19, at Shrewsbury.
Thursday, July 25, at Stafford.

. MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Saturday, June 22, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, June 26, at Bedford.
Friday, June 28, at Northampton.
Wednesday, July 3, at the Castle of Leicester.
Wednesday, July 3, at the Borough of Leicester.
Thursday, July 11, at Oakham.
Friday, July 12, at the Castle of Lincoln.
Friday, July 12, at the City of Lincoln.
Wednesday, July 17, at Nottingham.
Wednesday, July 17, at the Town of Nottingham.
Wednesday, July 24, at Derby.
Tuesday, July 30, at Warwick.
Friday, August 2, at Birmingham.

NORTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Field.
Saturday, July 6, at Newtovvn.
Wednesday, July 10, at Dolgelly.
Saturday, July 13, at Carnarvon.
Wednesday, July 17, at Beaumaris..
Saturday, July 20, at Ruthin.
Tuesday, July 23, at Mold.

-SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Manisty.

Saturday, July 6, at Haverfordwest.
Saturday, July 6, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Wednesday, July 10, at Lampeter.
Saturday, July 13, at Carmarthen.
Saturday, July 13, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Thursday, July 18, at Brecon.
Wednesday, July 24, at Presteign.

Mr. Justice Field.
Mr. Justice Manisty

Friday, July 26, at Chester Castle.
Friday, August 2,- at Swansea.


